be limited to disturbing not more than five (5) acres at a time.  

2. Any one disturbed area must be brought into final compliance with the requirements of 
the standards set forth in this section.  

3. For the purposes of this provision, non-contiguous areas located within one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) feet of each other and owned and/or developed by the same person(s) 
shall be considered the same project.  

E. Runoff: Except as provided for elsewhere in this chapter, erosion and sediment control 
measures, structures and devices shall be so planned, designed and constructed as to provide